Red Panel Mount LED w/6" Wire Leads
MT1064S15−UR
Features
Low current requirements
High light output
Reliable and rugged
IC Compatible
Wire lead
Maximum Ratings (Ta=25
o
C)
Characteristic Symbol Max. Unit
Forward Current IF 16 mA
Reverse Voltage VR 17 V
Power Dissipation PD 240.00 mW
Operating Temperature Topr −25 ~ +65
o
C
Storage Temperature Tstg −25 ~ +65
o
C
Soldering Temperature Tsol 260
o
C
Soldering Time − for 5 sec. max −
Opto−Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25
o
C)
Characteristic Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Forward Voltage VF       − 12.00 15.00 V
Reverse Current IR VR=17V − − 100 µA
Luminous Intensity IV VF=12V 2.00 3.00 − mcd
Viewing Angle 2θ1/2 − − 40
o
− deg.
Peak Wavelength λp VF=12V − 700 − nm
Spectral Line Half Width ∆λ VF=12V − 100                   − nm
Company Headquarters
3 Northway Lane North
Latham, New York 12110
Toll Free: 800.984.5337
Fax: 518.785.4725 Web: www.marktechopto.com | Email: info@marktechopto.com
California Sales Office:
950 South Coast Drive, Suite 225
Costa Mesa, California 92626
Toll Free: 800.984.5337
Fax: 714.850.9314
Red Panel Mount LED w/6" Wire Leads
Company Headquarters
3 Northway Lane North
Latham, New York 12110
Toll Free: 800.984.5337
Fax: 518.785.4725 Web: www.marktechopto.com | Email: info@marktechopto.com
California Sales Office:
950 South Coast Drive, Suite 225
Costa Mesa, California 92626
Toll Free: 800.984.5337
Fax: 714.850.9314